07-20-2009



103567770

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

137772

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:					
	<ol> <li>Jon J. DINERSTEIN</li> <li>Jason S. WEBB</li> <li>John B. BRIDGE</li> <li>Dustin CURRIE</li> <li>Sabra A. DINERSTEIN</li> <li>Brian H. ROSENLOF</li> <li>Christopher CASE</li> </ol>			LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 6801 ROCKLEDGE DR. BETHESDA, MD 20817					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger								
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: July 9, 2009-ALL								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.							
ı	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)					
:	Additional numbers atta	ached	? [	Yes 🖾 No					
	C. Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARATE	US F	OR F	FACIAL IDENTIFICATION					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: John S. Kern	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 219949_)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
_		-							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original Downert	ation	is tru	01 FC:8021 e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
	John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719	<u></u>		Date: <u>July 10, 2009</u>					
	Stephen P. Catlin Registration No. 36,101		_						
	Total number of pages in	nclud	ing co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022985 FRAME: 0888** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(2)	Jason S. WEBB	(6)	Brian H. ROSENLOF	
(I-8)	Insert	(4)		\\'\'	WITHH ATT INCOME TO	
-	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	John B. BRIDGE	(7)	Christopher CASE	
	• •	(4)	Dustin CURRIE	(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one			
•		lo ead over t	th of the undersigned, each undersi	gned agrees to	assign, and hereby does assign, t	ransfer and ser
9)	Insert Name of	(9)	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPO	RATION		
(0)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6801 ROCKLEDGE DR., BETH		0817	
	, ran Hoir a	` '				
		the en invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignce) as tive right, title and interest for the U- tion, and in all applications for pater manion, international, confirmation, sions, reissues and reexamination ca	nited States of A it including any substitute and a	Amorica as defined in 35 U.S.C. § and all provisional, non-provisio vissue application(s), and all Lette	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Patent,
[1)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD AND APPARATUS	FOR FACIAL	DENTIFICATION	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(4	The short No. 12772	. <u> </u>		
	Application Number		mey Docket No. 137772 hich the undersigned has (have) exc	an annii	and an farman are in the training	
		on eve	en date herewith or	scated an abbit	cation for parent in the United S	tates of America
(2)	Insert Date of	(13)				
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			<del></del>
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number			
•				MAA		
	Identification for	لماج				
pplicati	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrephications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre-	on, and an ignee may as to exec	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connect	ion with any ac o to execute se ion with any in	parate assignments in connection terference which may be declare.	1 with such d concerning
pplication application applica	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions on the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention or continuation or context and the invention of the internation a grant of a valid Unstation a grant of a valid undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that the interest that the	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the in obtains es to perfect or izes and eg from sast herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. The connect is deem necessary in connect is ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee.  It requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execut him and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLUTE & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule	ion with any ago to execute section when any inication based it is such interfered from any set. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	pplication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in contains agreements.  a obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any cof the entire interest, and cover as execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark O	n with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nelict herewith,
pplicati ny appl de Assig aims of examin atents of ill right agre dentificati cordari	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions on the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention or continuation or context and the invention of the internation a grant of a valid Unstation a grant of a valid undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that the interest that the	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the in obtains es to perfect or izes and eg from sast herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assignee, the firm of Oling & Berringer, the	ion with any ago to execute section when any inication based it is such interfered from any set. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	pplication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in contains agreements.  a obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any cof the entire interest, and cover as execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark O	n with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nifict herewith,
oplicati ny appl e Assig aims of examin atents of ill right d agre cordari	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions on the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention or continuation or context and the invention of the internation a grant of a valid Unstation a grant of a valid undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that the interest that the	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the in obtains es to perfect or izes and eg from sast herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. The connect is deem necessary in connect is ereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and powention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee.  It requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execut him and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLUTE & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule	ion with any ago to execute section when any inication based it is such interfered from any set. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	pplication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in contains agreements.  a obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any cof the entire interest, and cover as execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark O	n with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nifict herewith,
application y application y application of the control of the cont	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions on the invention of the invention of the invention of the invention or continuation or context and the invention of the internation a grant of a valid Unstation a grant of a valid undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before that this assignment is before that the interest that the	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the in obtains es to perfect or izes and eg from sast herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connect the second of any patent or reissue applied on any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and powertion for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may separant to the Assignee.  It requests the Commissioner of the add application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLUTE & BERRIDGE, PLINE in order to comply with the rule to undersigned on the date(s) oppose the undersigned on the date(s) oppose the second of the date(s) oppose the date(s) oppose the second of the date(s) oppose the date	ion with any ago to to execute so, ion with any inication based the such interference of the many act. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	pplication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in contains agreements.  a obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any cof the entire interest, and cover as execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark O	n with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nelliet herewith, rther flice for
application y application y application of the control of the cont	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions as the Assigned agree ication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible.  3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unstation a grant of a valid undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b.  6) Each undersigned here attended the entire of the undersigned here attended the entire of the undersigned here attended to the entire of the e	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the in obtains es to perfect or izes and eg from sast herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connect the second of t	ion with any ago to to execute so, ion with any inication based the such interference of the many act. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	pplication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in contains agreements.  a obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any cof the entire interest, and cover as execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark O	n with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nelict herewith, other flice for
application y application y application of the control of the cont	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or content of the Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4) Each undersigned agree at the Each undersigned agree at the Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here at the Each undersigned the Each undersigned the Each undersigned here at the Each undersigned here at the Each undersigned the Each un	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the in obtains es to perfect or izes and eg from sast herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connect the second of th	ion with any ago to to execute so, ion with any inication based the such interference of the many act. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	pplication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in contains agreements.  a obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any cof the entire interest, and cover as execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark O	n with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has neffict herewith, rther flice for  (SEAL)
examination of the control of the co	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions as the Assigned agree ication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible.  3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unstation a grant of a valid undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b.  6) Each undersigned here attended the entire of the undersigned here attended the entire of the undersigned here attended to the entire of the e	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the in obtains es to perfect or izes and eg from sast herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connect the second of the second point of the s	ion with any ago to to execute so, ion with any inication based the such interference of the many act. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	pplication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in contains agreements.  a obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any cof the entire interest, and cover as execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark O	n with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has inflict herewith, inther ffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL)
examinations of the contents o	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions on the invention on and patents as the Assigned agree ication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned herel action that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, exect a first possible of the interest possible of the	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the in obtains es to perfect or izes and eg from sast herein a inding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connect the second of th	ion with any ago to to execute so, ion with any inication based the such interference of the many act. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	polication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in continuitar agreements.  to obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any coff the entire interest, and cover at execute, any agreements in continuent to this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark Office to issue any full states Patont and Trademark Office to iss	n with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nelict herewith, rther flice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
application y ap	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or content of the Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4) Each undersigned agree at the Each undersigned agree at the Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here at the Each undersigned the Each undersigned the Each undersigned here at the Each undersigned here at the Each undersigned the Each un	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the interest and es from sa est herein a finding on by grants to or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connect necessary, ute all papers necessary in connect necessary, in connect necessary and post in and papers necessary and papers necessary in connect necessary in conneces necessary in conneces necessary necessa	ion with any ago to to execute so, ion with any inication based the such interference of the many act. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	polication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in controllar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any to of the entire interest, and cover or execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark Office to issue any full states patont and Trademark Office.	with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has inflict herewith, inther ffice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplication application application of the Assistance of the Assist	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions on the invention on and patents as the Assigned agree ication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned herel action that may be necessary on of this document.  In witness whereof, exect a first possible of the interest possible of the	es to execute, and an ignee may execute the in obtains es to execute the interest and es from sa est herein a finding on by grants to or desira	nute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  It all papers necessary in connect the second of t	ion with any ago to to execute so, ion with any inication based the such interference of the many act. Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will no just and legal to C the power to es of the United	polication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in controllar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confirm by it Trademark Office to issue any to of the entire interest, and cover or execute, any agreements in compresentatives.  insert on this assignment any full States Patont and Trademark Office to issue any full states patont and Trademark Office.	with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nelict herewith, rther flice for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventio cons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or come in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of the Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Unsol Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been that this assignment is been of this document.  In witness whereof, executively a possible of the United States resulting that this document.  In witness whereof, executively a possible of the United States resulting that this assignment is been decreased by the Each undersigned here at the Each undersigned here are the Each undersigned h	es to execute, and an ignee may es to execute in obtainities to execute in obtainities to execute in obtainities to perfect ited States or ited States or ited states and ast herein a inding on by grants or desiral to desiral ited by the item of t	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appl ing evidence and going forward wit ute all papers and documents and p vention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may s patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execu him and his heirs, successors, assig the firm of OLUEG & BERRIDGE, PI ble in order to comply with the rule to undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature	ion with any apo to to execute section with any in ication based in h such interference form any act. Property or simble necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will necessof the United to obtain a control of the power to established the under the interference of the United to the tends.	polication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in controllar agreements.  Trademark Office to issue any coff the entire interest, and cover at execute, any agreements in controllar agreement any full States Patont and Trademark Office to issue any full states Patont and Trademark Office	with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nelict herewith, rether filice for  (SEAL)
ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventio cons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or come in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of the Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Unsol Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been that this assignment is been of this document.  In witness whereof, executively a possible of the United States resulting that this document.  In witness whereof, executively a possible of the United States resulting that this assignment is been decreased by the Each undersigned here at the Each undersigned here are the Each undersigned h	es to execute, and an ignee may es to execute in obtainities to execute in obtainities to execute in obtainities to perfect ited States or ited States or ited states and ast herein a inding on by grants or desiral to desiral ited by the item of t	ute all papers necessary in connect y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue appl ing evidence and going forward wit ute all papers and documents and p vention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may s patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not execu him and his heirs, successors, assig the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rule to undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Signature Inventor Signature	ion with any age to to execute section when any inication based in his such interference of the many act. Property or simble necessary to U.S. Parent and ice, as Assigned ted, and will negure and legal to C. the power to es of the United cosite the unday.	polication and any continuing, diparate assignments in connection terference which may be declare hereon, for the invention, and to ence.  which may be necessary in controllar agreements.  Trademark Office to issue any coff the entire interest, and cover at execute, any agreements in controllar agreement any full States Patont and Trademark Office to issue any full states Patont and Trademark Office	with such d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has neffice herewith, rther ffice for  (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 07/10/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022985 FRAME: 0889